

AMENDMENT

OFFERED IN THE SENATE
TO: SB 130

BY SENATOR MICCICHE

Page 1, line 8:

Delete "**and cod**"

Insert "**cod, sole, flounder, rockfish, and perch**"

Page 2, line 2:

Delete "**or raw cod**"

Insert "**raw cod, raw sole, raw flounder, raw rockfish, or raw perch**"

Page 2, line 5:

Delete "**or raw cod**"

Insert "**raw cod, raw sole, raw flounder, raw rockfish, or raw perch**"

Page 2, line 10:

Delete "**and cod**"

Insert "**cod, sole, flounder, rockfish, and perch**"

Page 3, line 9:

Delete "**or raw cod**"

Insert "**raw cod, raw sole, raw flounder, raw rockfish, or raw perch**"

Page 3, line 11:

Delete "**or raw cod**"

Insert "**raw cod, raw sole, raw flounder, raw rockfish, or raw perch**"

Page 3, lines 16 - 17:

Delete "salmon, [OR] herring, pollock, or cod"

Insert "[SALMON OR HERRING]"

Page 3, line 28:

Delete "salmon, [OR] herring, pollock, or cod"

Insert "[SALMON OR HERRING]"

Page 4, line 1:

Delete "or cod"

Insert "cod, sole, flounder, rockfish, or perch"

Page 4, following line 2:

Insert a new sub-subparagraph to read:

"(vii) equipment that produces food grade fish
byproduct, including systems that produce fish oil, fish meal, fish
capsules, or fish pellets;"

Page 4, lines 5 - 6:

Delete "salmon, [OR] herring, pollock, or cod"

Insert "[SALMON OR HERRING]"

Page 4, line 7:

Delete "or cod"

Insert "cod, sole, flounder, rockfish, or perch"

Page 4, line 8:

Delete "or cod"

Insert "cod, sole, flounder, rockfish, or perch"

Page 4, line 12:

Delete "salmon, [OR] herring, pollock, or cod"

Insert "[SALMON OR HERRING]"

Page 4, line 18:

Delete "or cod"

Insert "cod, sole, flounder, rockfish, or perch"

Page 4, line 21:

Delete "salmon, [OR] herring, pollock, or cod"

Insert "[SALMON OR HERRING]"

Page 4, line 22:

Delete "or cod"

Insert "cod, sole, flounder, rockfish, or perch"

Page 4, line 24:

Delete "or cod"

Insert "cod, sole, flounder, rockfish, or perch"

Page 4, line 25:

Delete "or cod"

Insert "cod, sole, flounder, rockfish, or perch"

Page 4, lines 26 - 27:

Delete "or cod"

Insert "cod, sole, flounder, rockfish, or perch"

Page 4, line 27:

Delete "salmon, [OR] herring, pollock, or cod"

Insert "[SALMON OR HERRING]"

1

2 Page 4, line 28:

3 Delete "or cod" in both places4 Insert "cod, sole, flounder, rockfish, or perch" in both places

5

6 Page 5, line 2:

7 Delete "or unprocessed cod product"8 Insert "unprocessed cod product, unprocessed sole product, unprocessed flounder
9 product, unprocessed rockfish product, or unprocessed perch product"

10

11 Page 5, line 11:

12 Delete "and cod"

13 Insert ", cod, sole, flounder, rockfish, and perch"